CH \$365.00 900367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NANTKWEST, INC.		03/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNITYBIO, INC.	
Street Address:	3530 John Hopkins Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Serial Number:	90036788	CENK	11
Registration Number:	3920852	CONKWEST	11
Registration Number:	4076813		1
Registration Number:	5078785	HANK	
Registration Number:	5486853	INFACELL	
Registration Number:	5075245	INFACELL	
Registration Number:	5130601	LIVING DRUGS IN A BAG	
Registration Number:	5366088	NANTKWEST	
Registration Number:	6059246	NATURE'S FIRST RESPONDER	
Registration Number:	4187821	NEUKOPLAST	
Registration Number:	5355318	NEUKOSOME	
Registration Number:	5512531	NK-92]
Registration Number:	5370418	TANK	
Registration Number:	5503389	VANK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-261-1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0937

900620692

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia M. Passerin

Address Line 1:525 William Penn Place, 28th FloorAddress Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia M. Passerin
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia M. Passerin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=NKW-0001 NantKwest Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=NKW-0001 NantKwest Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=NKW-0001 NantKwest Name Change Documents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0938

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NANTKWEST, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANTKWEST, INC." TO "IMMUNITYBIO,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2021, AT 9:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

5497072 8100 SR# 20210839112

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 202682446

Date: 03-09-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0939

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NANTKWEST, INC.

NantKwest, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is NantKwest, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 12, 2014 under the name Conkwest, Inc., and the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 31, 2015 (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in paragraph 4 of this Certificate of Amendment.
- 3. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in paragraph 4 of this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following Article I in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is ImmunityBio, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 03/09/2021 FILED 09:29 AM 03/09/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 9th day of March, 2021.

By: /s/ Richard Adcock
Name: Richard Adcock

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Name Change Amendment]

ACTIVE/107506047.4

RECORDED: 06/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0941